Evaluate: MAX17579 and MAX17580
 in -15V and -5V Output-Voltage
 Applications
MAX17579EVKIT#, MAX17580EVKIT#
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX17579EVKIT# and MAX17580EVKIT# evalua-
tion kits (EV kits) provide a proven design to evaluate the

MAX17580 IC data sheet.
319-100744; Rev 0; 4/21
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Features
 ● Operates Over a Wide Input Range
• MAX17579EVKIT#: VOUT1 = -15V, IOUT1 = 240mA,
VIN1 Range = 16V to 45V
• MAX17580EVKIT#: VOUT2 = -5V, IOUT2 = 300mA,
VIN2 Range = 16V to 55V
 ● Enable/UVLO Input, Resistor Programmable UVLO
Threshold
 ● Adjustable Soft-Start Time
 ● RESET Output with a Pullup Resistor to an External
Supply
 ● System Ground Interfaced EN/UVLO and RESET Pins
 ● Overcurrent and Overtemperature Protection
 ● Proven PCB Layout
 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
 ● Complies with CISPR 32 (EN55032) Class B
Conducted and Radiated Emissions
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17579 and MAX17580
 in -15V and -5V Output-Voltage
Applications
MAX17579EVKIT#, MAX17580EVKIT#
Evaluation Kits

30
CISPR 32 CLASS B AVG LIMIT
Maxim Integrated  │ 8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17579 and MAX17580
 in -15V and -5V Output-Voltage
Applications
MAX17579EVKIT#, MAX17580EVKIT#
Evaluation Kits
MAX17579EVKIT# and MAX17580EVKIT# EV Kit Bill of Materials
S.No DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C101, C201 150pF±5%; 100V; C0G; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 2 TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
2 C102, C111, C202, C211 0.1µF±10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 4 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
3 C108, C208 22uF±20%, 80V, Electrolytic capacitor 2 PANASONIC EEE-FK1K220P
4 C110, C210 1µF±10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (1206) 2 TDK C3216X7R2A105K160AA
5 C112, C212 5600pF±10%; 25V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 2 MURATA GRM155R71E562KA01
6 C113, C213 2.2µF±10%; 10V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 2 MURATA GRM188R71A225KE15
7 C114, C214 4700pF±10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 2 MURATA GRM155R72A472KA01
8 C115, C116, C119, C215, C216, C219  0.1µF±10%; 25V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 6 MURATA GRM155R71E104KE14
9 C117 10µF±10%; 25V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0805) 1 MURATA GRM21BZ71E106KE15
10 C118 0.22µF±10%; 25V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 TDK C1005X7R1E224K050BB
11 C120, C220 33pF±5%; 50V; C0G; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 2 MURATA GRM1555C1H330JA01
12 C121, C218, C221 0.47µF±10%; 10V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 3 MURATA GRM155R71A474KE01
13 C217 10µF±10%; 10V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188Z71A106KA73
14 J101, J201 3-pin Header (2.54mm) 2 SULLINS PEC03SAAN
15 L101 68μH±10%; IRMS=0.8A; Inductor (5mm x 5mm) 1 WURTH 74404054680
16 L201 22μH±10%; IRMS=1.7A; Inductor (4.1mm x 4.1mm) 1 WURTH 74438356220
17 R101, R201 3.32MΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0603) 2